GIRDHAR MORARI AGRO RESEARCH LLP

LLP Identification Number: AAG-0501

Regd. Office: Girdhar Morari Agro Farm, Block No 117, Nr. Cenal, Panchlai, valsad, Gujarat, India, 396001. Email Id: corporate@advllp.in Tel (02632)253866.

Date: 22/10/2024

To

The Manager.
Listing Department
The Stock Exchange. Mumbai
P.J1. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Sub: <u>Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: Western Ministil Limited Scrip Code (504998)

Dear Sir.

Please find enclosed the disclosure required to be made in terms Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully.

For GIRDHAR MORARI AGRO RESEARCH LLP

Yashwant Singh Negi Designated Partner

DIN: 02794939

Encl: As above

CC:

Compliance Officer Western Ministil Limited Mittal Tower A Wing, 16th Floor Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400021

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Western Ministil Limited		
Name(s) of the seller(s)		Girdhar Morari Agro Research LLP		
Whe	ther the seller(s) belongs to	Yes		
	noter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		BSE Limited		
	es of TC are Listed			
Details of the disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Befo	re the disposal under consideration,			
hold	ing of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,02,301	32.56%	32.56%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		•.	· - ,
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	=	-	~
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,02,301	32.56%	32.56%
Deta	ails of sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (sold)	(7,02,301)	(32.56%)	(32.56%)
b)	VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	=
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/(sold) / (converted)			
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by			
	acquirer	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	(7,02,301)	(32.56%)	(32.56%)

Afte	After the acquisition /sale, holding of:						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil			
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	_	¥	-			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	_	-	-			
()	instrument that entitles the acquirer to						
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the						
	TC (specify holding in each category) after						
	acquisition						
>		Nil	Nil	Nil			
e)				2 min 2 min			
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. opens market / off		Off market sale of shares through SPA dated 25 th					
market/ public issue / rights issue /preferential		July, 2024					
allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)							
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of		18 th October 2024					
rece	eipt of intimation of allotment of shares,						
whi	chever is applicable						
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the		21,57,186 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-					
TC before the said sale		Each					
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the		21,57,186 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-					
TC after the said sale		Each					
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after		21,57,186 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-					
the	said sale	Each					

For GIRDHAR MORARI AGRO RESEARCH LLP (Promoter Group)

Yashwant Singh Negi Designated Partner DIN: 02794939

Date: 22/10/2024

Part-B***

Name of Target Company: Western Ministil Limited

Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the seller and/ or PACs
Girdhar Morari Agro Research LLP	Yes	AABCG2729A

For GIRDHAR MORARI AGRO RESEARCH LLP (Promoter Group)

Yashwant Singh Negi Designated Partner DIN: 02794939

Date: 22/10/2024

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.